
RESOLUTION 2003-n 

WHEREAS the Special Law Enforceme11t Fund has carried forward cash in 

excess of amount budgeted for 2002/2003. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2002/2003 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of 

June 2003 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
11000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
11031521-540000 
11031521-554000 
11031582-591910 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Travel and Per Diem-Sheriff 
Dues/Subscrip/Training/Pub-Sheriff 
Trans to Constitutional Officer 

ADOPTED this 11th dayof June 2003. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 

$40,263.00 

$ 10,000.00 
$ 20,263.00 
$ 10,000.00 
$40,263.00 


