RESOLUTION 2003-77

WHEREAS the Special Law Enforcement Fund has carried forward cash in excess of amount budgeted for 2002/2003.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2002/2003 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regul	lar session, duly assembled on the	a <u>11th</u> day of
, 2003 th	ne following budget amendment pursua	nt to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be ad	lopted:	
REVENUE 11000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	\$ 40,263.00
APPROPRIATION		
11031521-540000	Travel and Per Diem-Sheriff	\$ 10,000.00
11031521-554000	Dues/Subscrip/Training/Pub-Sheriff	\$ 20,263.00
11031582-591910	Trans to Constitutional Officer	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
		\$ 40,263.00
ADOPTED this	11th day of June , 200	3.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

X-OFFICIO CLERK